Risk Exposure arising from Measurement Management

Market risk - interest rate
Sensitivity

analysis

Credit risk
Aging analysis

Credit analysis

Liquidity risk
Rolling cash flow

forecasts

The shire does not engage in transactions expressed in foreign currencies and is therefore not subject to foreign currency risk

(a) Interest rate risk

Cash and cash equivalents

The Shire's main interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents with variable interest rates, which exposes the

Shire to cash flow interest rate risk.

Excess cash and cash equivalents are invested in fixed interest rate term deposits which do not expose the Shire to cash

flow interest rate risk. Cash and cash equivalents required for working capital are held in variable interest rate accounts

and non-interest bearing accounts. Carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents at the 30 June and the weighted average

interest rate across all cash and cash equivalents and term deposits held disclosed as financial assets at amortised cost

are reflected in the table below.

Weighted

Average Carrying Fixed Variable Non Interest

Interest Rate Amounts Interest Rate Interest Rate Bearing

% $ $ $ $

2020

Cash and cash equivalents 0.71% 9,901,027 0 9,899,677 1,350

2019

Cash and cash equivalents 0.95% 10,299,161 0 10,297,811 1,350

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents as a result of changes in

interest rates. 2020 2019

$ $

Impact of a 1% movement in interest rates on profit and loss and equity* 99,010 102,992
* Holding all other variables constant

Borrowings

Borrowings are subject to interest rate risk - the risk that movements in interest rates could adversely affect funding costs.

The Shire manages this risk by borrowing long term and fixing the interest rate to the situation considered the most

advantageous at the time of negotiation. The Shire does not consider there to be any interest rate risk in relation to borrowings.

Details of interest rates applicable to each borrowing may be found at Note 17

Borrowings and other liabilities
Availability of committed credit lines

and borrowing facilities